additional franchises, but we reserve the right to include a notation in any advertisement indicating 
“Franchises Available.” 

We have the right to form an advertising council of franchisees, but we have not done so as of the date of this 
disclosure document.  

Local Advertising 

We require you to spend at least seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) on local advertising and 
marketing within the first ninety (90) days of operating your Tutoring Center (beginning thirty (30) days 
before opening through the sixtieth (60) day after opening). After that initial period, we also require you to 
spend an average of two thousand dollars ($2,000) per month, at minimum, on your local advertising and